

<b>FOR OFFICE USE ONLY</b>	

---

**HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS**

2016 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Schroder to Engrossed House Bill No. 1120 by Representative Schroder

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 12, after "shall" and before "serve" insert "be a public body and shall"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4 On page 1, at the end of line 18, before the period "." insert a comma "," and insert "or his  
5 designee"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 2, line 6, after "the" and before "Taxation" insert "officers of the"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 2, line 8, after "by the" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
10 "dean of the law center after consultation with the dean of the Louisiana State University E.J.  
11 Ourso College of Business. This"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 5

13 On page 2, line 9, after "tax law" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and delete  
14 line 10 in its entirety and insert a period "."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 6

16 On page 2, line 12, after "school" and before the period "." insert "after consultation with the  
17 dean of the Tulane University A.B. Freeman School of Business"

18 AMENDMENT NO. 7

19 On page 2, line 13, after "tax law" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
20 a period "."

21 AMENDMENT NO. 8

22 On page 2, line 15, after "school" and before the period "." insert "after consultation with the  
23 dean of the Southern University College of Business"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 9

25 On page 2, line 16, after "tax law" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
26 a period "."

27

28 AMENDMENT NO. 10

1 On page 2, line 18, after "school" and before the period "." insert "after consultation with the  
2 dean of the Loyola University New Orleans Joseph A. Butt, S.J. College of Business"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 11

4 On page 2, line 19, after "tax law" delete the remainder of the line in its entirety and insert  
5 a period "."

6 AMENDMENT NO. 12

7 On page 2, line 21, at the beginning of line 21, delete "commissioner of administration" and  
8 insert "governor's designee"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 13

10 On page 2, at the end of line 27, delete "commissioner of" and at the beginning of line 28,  
11 delete "administration" and insert "governor's designee"

12 AMENDMENT NO. 14

13 On page 3, line 5, after "compensation" and before the semi-colon ";" insert "from the  
14 Institute"

15 AMENDMENT NO. 15

16 On page 3, line 6, after "receive" and before "reimbursement" insert "per diem or other"

17 AMENDMENT NO. 16

18 On page 4, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

19 "(10) Consider suggestions from, and work collaboratively with, the  
20 executive directors of the Louisiana Municipal Association, the Louisiana Police  
21 Jury Association, the Louisiana Sheriffs Association, the Louisiana School Board  
22 Association, the Louisiana District Attorneys Association, and the Louisiana  
23 Association of Tax Administrators when addressing policy issues concerning parish  
24 and local government tax issues."